House Calendar
Sixty-third Session
North Dakota Legislative Assembly

Day 8

Today's Calendar
January 17, 2013

Bill

HB 1069
HB 1072
HB 1094

Bill
A HB 1043
HB 1025
HB 1032
HB 1044
HB 1073
HB 1074
HB 1097
E HB 1107
HB 1111
HB 1112
HB 1113
HB 1115
HB 1128
HB 1129
HB 1150

Consideration of Amendments

Carrier
Paur
Delmore
Hofstad

Second Reading and Final Passage

Carrier
Hogan
Klemin
Klein
Froseth
Hanson
Larson
Dockter
Schmidt
Kasper
Vigesaa
Nelson, M.
Karls
Kretschmar
Toman
Nelson, M.

Vote Recommendation Comment

Vote Recommendation

6th Order

Committee

JUD 12-0 DP
JUD 14-0 DP
HUMSER 13-0 DP

11th Order

Committee

JUuD 14-0 DP
JUD 12-0 DP
FINTAX 14 -0 DNP
FINTAX 10-4 DNP
JUD 12-0 DP
JUuD 12-0 DP
FINTAX 14-0 DP
FINTAX 14-0 DP
IBL 15-0 DP
IBL 15-0 DP
IBL 11 -4 DP
JUD 12-0 DP
JUuD 13-0 DP
JUD 12-0 DP
IBL 15-0 DP

2 absent

FN

Comment

FN - 2 absent

FN
FN
2 absent
2 absent

2 absent
1 absent
2 absent

House Convenes at: 1:00PM

A =Amended

E =Emergency Measure

* =Carried Over from Yesterday's Calendar
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Consideration of Amendments - 6th Order

HB 1069 Carrier: Rep. Paur

Relating to authorization of agencies to limit the liability of certain contracting parties to the state.
01/08 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

01/09 House Committee Hearing 10:30

01/16 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 0 2

HB 1072 Carrier: Rep. Delmore

Relating to a criminal penalty for serving as an agent, intermediary, or other entity causing use of the internet to bring
together a buyer and seller for dispensing a controlled substance or other specified drug.

01/08 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

01/14 House Committee Hearing 10:00

01/16 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 14 0 0

HB 1094 Carrier: Rep. Hofstad
Relating to respiratory care practitioners.

01/08 House Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

01/14 House Committee Hearing 10:45

01/16 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 13 0 0

Second Reading and Final Passage - 11th Order

HB 1043 Carrier: Rep. Hogan

Relating to technical corrections and improper, inaccurate, redundant, missing, or obsolete references; and to repeal
section 54-03-01.11 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to obsolete provisions.

01/08 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

01/14 House Committee Hearing 09:00

01/15 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 14 0 0

01/16 House Amendment adopted

01/16 House Rereferred to Judiciary

HB 1025 Carrier: Rep. Klemin

Relating to liability and immunity during disaster responses.

01/08 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee
01/09 House Committee Hearing 09:30

01/16 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 12 0 2

HB 1032 Carrier: Rep. Klein

Relating to an exemption from the oil extraction tax; and to provide an effective date.
01/08 House Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee
01/14 House Committee Hearing 09:15

01/16 House Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 14 0 0
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HB 1044 Carrier: Rep. Froseth

Relating to a residential property tax credit; to provide an appropriation; and to provide an effective date.
01/08 House Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

01/14 House Committee Hearing 09:30

01/16 House Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 10 4 0

HB 1073 Carrier: Rep. Hanson

Relating to declaration of a judicial emergency.

01/08 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee
01/14 House Committee Hearing 10:20

01/15 House Committee Hearing 11:20

01/16 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 12 0 2

HB 1074 Carrier: Rep. Larson

Relating to membership of the court facilities improvement advisory committee.
01/08 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

01/15 House Committee Hearing 10:00

01/16 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 12 0 2

HB 1097 Carrier: Rep. Dockter

Relating to electronic filing of sales and use tax returns and electronic payment of sales and use taxes; and to provide
an effective date.

01/08 House Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

01/15 House Committee Hearing 09:15

01/16 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 14 0 0

HB 1107 Carrier: Rep. Schmidt

Emergency
Relating to county implementation of soil survey data in agricultural property tax assessments; and to declare an
emergency.

01/08 House Introduced, first reading, (emergency), referred Finance and Taxation Committee
01/15 House Committee Hearing 10:30
01/16 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 14 0 0

HB 1111 Carrier: Rep. Kasper

Relating to the prohibition of noncharging of unemployment compensation benefits attributable to the accounts of base
period employers; and to provide for application.

01/08 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

01/15 House Committee Hearing 02:00

01/16 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 150 0

HB 1112 Carrier: Rep. Vigesaa

Relating to use of liens to collect contributions owed to job service North Dakota.
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HB 1112 Carrier: Rep. Vigesaa
01/08 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

01/15 House Committee Hearing 02:00

01/16 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 150 0

HB 1113 Carrier: Rep. Nelson, M.

Relating to the North Dakota development fund, incorporated, ethanol plant reporting to the budget section, and new
jobs training; and to repeal chapter 54-62 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to faith-based and community
initiatives.

01/08 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

01/15 House Committee Hearing 02:00

01/16 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 11 4 0

HB 1115 Carrier: Rep. Karls

Relating to parole.

01/08 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee
01/14 House Committee Hearing 10:40

01/16 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 12 0 2

HB 1128 Carrier: Rep. Kretschmar

Relating to the Uniform Premarital and Marital Agreements Act; and to repeal chapter 14-03.1 and section 30.1-05-07
of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the Uniform Premarital Agreement Act and the waiver of right to elect of
a surviving spouse.

01/08 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

01/15 House Committee Hearing 09:20

01/16 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 130 1

HB 1129 Carrier: Rep. Toman

Relating to the enactment of the Uniform Electronic Legal Material Act.
01/08 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee
01/15 House Committee Hearing 09:40

01/16 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 12 0 2

HB 1150 Carrier: Rep. Nelson, M.

Rep. Monson, Rust, Vigesaa

Sen. Dotzenrod, Klein, Unruh

Relating to county mutual insurance companies.

01/10 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
01/16 House Committee Hearing 10:00

01/16 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 150 0
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